

## Declaration of Compliance

This statement is valid for

Article nr	Description
344387	Katrin Plus C-fold håndklædeark
31900	Katrin Classic håndklædeark L2
453815	Katrin Industrirulle Plus XL
345256(lav palle)	Katrin Classic One stop M 2
460065	Katrin Plus Ease Towel M, hvid
2467	Katrin Classic Køkkenrulle, hvid
574211	Katrin Plus Poly box, hvid
345171	Katrin Plus One stop L2, hvid
31979	Katrin Plus One stop M2 EasyFlush,hvid
344488	Katrin Plus Non Stop M2, hvid
225960	Katrin Plus Kitchen 75, hvid
475355	Katrin Plus M, hvid,
455916	Katrin Plus Poly roll box
343061	Katrin Plus Non Stop M 3, hvid
475218	Katrin Plus S håndklæderulle, hvid
460072	Katrin Plus System Håndklæderulle,hvid
460104(lav palle)	Katrin Classic håndklæderulle
448311	Katrin Classic M håndklæderulle, hvid
460232	Katrin Classic håndklæderulle L2,hvid
448257	Katrin Classic S håndklæderulle, hvid
344010	Katrin One Stop Plus Håndklædeark
345201	Katrin One Stop Håndklædeark M2 Plus,

We hereby state that these products are in compliance with the following global food contact laws and recommendations. The products have been tested by an independent laboratory for suitability for food contact and compliance with the regulations and recommendations.

The trade name(s) mentioned above are suitable for food contact as described below:

<b>EU:</b> Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.	Complies when applicable and under foreseeable conditions of use.
Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.	Complies when applicable and under foreseeable conditions of use.
<b>Germany:</b> Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuffs, and Animal Feed Code – LFGB), §§ 30 and 31  BfR (Bundesinstitut für Risikobewertung) XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact	Complies when applicable and under foreseeable conditions of use.  Complies when applicable and under foreseeable conditions of use.

**Typical applications**

May come into direct contact with foodstuffs as well as with the human skin and mucous membranes for a short period of time for wiping.



Emelie Mastera  
Management Systems Coordinator, SCD  
Metsä Tissue